# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/04/2008	Texas banking association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARTROMICK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	4800 Hilton Corporate Drive
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1033629	PCI
Registration Number:	1039454	CONTROLLED DOSAGE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1234645	LOOSPAK
Registration Number:	1234646	MAX 7
Registration Number:	1235267	ARTROMICK
Registration Number:	1330748	ARTROMICK
Registration Number:	1412246	PHARMACART
Registration Number:	1439938	PHARMABLISTERS
Registration Number:	1441759	PHARMABIN
Registration Number:	1442041	PHARMACARD
Registration Number:	1618757	ARTROPAK
Registration Number:	1826378	SLIDEPAK 7
Registration Number:	1925495	воа
Registration Number:	1985663	ВОА
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

900120130 REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0571

1033679

CH \$465.00

Registration Number:	2176634	PINTRAX
Registration Number:	2302079	AUTO GO
Registration Number:	2380289	SPOOLSTOR
Registration Number:	3016873	AVALO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 ARTROMICK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	11/06/2008

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Artromick signed IP release#page1.tif source=Artromick signed IP release#page2.tif source=Artromick signed IP release#page3.tif source=Artromick signed IP release#page4.tif source=Artromick signed IP release#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 4, 2008, by COMERICA BANK ("Lender") in favor of ARTROMICK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 4800 Hilton Corporate Drive, Columbus, OH 43232.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B, and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

**COMERICA BANK** 

75 Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

742955 v1/HN

## EXHIBIT A

## Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Vischart physician's order sheet	TX 1-290-101	02/16/84
Vischart medication administration record	TX 1-290-100	02/16/84
Vischart treatment record	TX 1-290-099	02/16/84
Pharmacard		

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on January 27, 2006 at Microfilm Volume 3534 and Document 465.

## EXHIBIT B

## **Patents**

Description	Application Number	Application Date
(title unavailable)	4,114,965	
Apparatus for providing self-propelled motion to medication carts	6,000,486	12/14/99
Apparatus for providing self-propelled motion to medication carts	6,098,732	08/08/00
Back-to-back drawer assembly with staggered bypassing slides	4,822,116	04/18/89
Cart for medication	5,259,668	11/09/93
Cart for medication	5,282,678	02/01/94
Cart for medication	5,743,607	04/28/98
Cart locking device	6,746,091	06/08/04
Cart locking device	10/798,634	03/11/04
Cart locking device	10/001,828	12/05/01
Custom label printer	4,341,155	07/27/82
Drawer pull	D403,570	01/05/99
Drawer system corner trim	D406,970	03/23/99
Drug control and dispensing assembly	4,813,753	03/21/89
Exchangeable unit does medicament dosing system and method	5,251,757	10/12/93
Exchangeable unit dose medicament dosing system and method	5,377,839	01/03/95
Medication cart	3,826,222	07/30/74
Medication cart	D336,707	06/22/93
Medication carts and cassettes	4,616,890	10/14/86
Medication carts and cassettes	RE34,171	02/02/93
Medication control and dispensing package assemblage	5,437,390	08/01/95
Medication control and dispensing package assembly	5,579,941	12/03/96
Medication dispenser	6,085,936	07/11/00

742955 v1/HN

Description	Application Number	Application Date
Medication dispenser with discharge channel formed by opposing doors	5,921,433	07/13/99
Medication dispensing container	5,299,711	04/05/94
Medication dispensing container	5,356,011	10/18/94
Medication dispensing spool	D434,507	11/28/00
Medication handling system and reusable dispensing container	4,418,823	12/06/83
Medicine unit dose dispensing system and method	6,082,544	07/04/00
Modular drawer system	6,378,963	04/30/02
Multi-bin tray assembly for a medical dispensing cassette	5,139,321	08/18/92
Patient medication dispensing and associated record keeping system	RE35,743	03/17/98
Pill sorting device and method of use thereof	10/361,793	02/10/03
Pill storage receptacle for use in an automated pill dispensing apparatus	10/361,792	02/10/03
Single piece transparent label holder	5,331,758	07/26/94
Split drawer assembly	4,958,891	09/25/90
Stackable drawer system	5,281,020	01/25/94
Stuffer pin assembly for quick connector	5,465,025	01/23/96
Unit-dose medication dispenser and multiple-dispenser frame therfore	5,489,025	02/06/96
Unit-dose medication handling and dispensing system	5,109,984	05/05/92
Unit-dose medication handling and dispensing system with signalling tabs and flap	5,082,113	01/21/92
Vertically adjustable extension drawers	5,211,461	05/18/93
Vertically adjustable extension drawers	5,322,365	06/21/94
Visible file-card system	4,037,339	07/26/77

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2006 at Reel and Frame Number 017065/0426.

## **EXHIBIT C**

## **Trademarks**

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
PCI	1,033,629	02/17/76
Controlled Dosage System	1,039,454	05/11/76
Loospak	1,234,645	04/12/83
Max 7	1,234,646	04/12/83
Artromick (and design)	1,235,267	04/19/83
Artromick (and design)	1,330,748	04/16/85
Pharmacart	1,412,246	10/07/86
Pharmablisters	1,439,938	05/19/87
Pharmabin	1,441,759	06/09/87
Pharmacard	1,442,041	06/09/87
Artropak	1,618,757	10/23/90
Slidepak 7	1,826,378	03/15/94
BOA	1,925,495	10/10/95
BOA	1,985,663	07/09/96
Pintrax	2,176,634	07/28/98
Auto Go	2,302,079	12/21/99
Spoolstor (and design)	2,380,289	08/29/00
Avalo	3,016,873	11/22/05

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2006 at Reel and Frame Number 3234/0897.

742955 v1/HN

**RECORDED: 11/06/2008**